Owner's Manual
©h Grind
SP-PBO08
C_U_S
226002
TLG=2OOL4
r_ WARNING!ToReduceThe RiskOf Injury,User
FORSERVICECALL:@Q@ Oa_ _0@t

21
20
Owner Manual
PARTSLIST
APA Parts No. No. Description APA Parts No. No. Description
PBO08-01-AW 01 PHILIPS SCREW(M5x16) PBO08-38-AW 38 STANDARDSPRINGWASHER(D6)
PBO08-02-AW 02 BIGWASHER(D5) PBO08-39-AW 39 FLATWASHER(D6)
PBO08-03-AW 03 PHILIPS SCREW(M4x8) PBO08-40-AW 40 RIGHTEYESHIELDMOUNTINGROD
PBO08-04-AW 04 STANDARDWASHER(D4) PBO08-41-AW 41 I TYPEHEXNUT(M4)
PBO08-05-AW 05 FLATWASHER(D4) PBO08-42-AW 42 EYESHIELD
PBO08-06-AW 06 CAPACITORSUPPORT PBO08-43-AW 43 RIGHT EYESHIELDFIXPLATE
PBO08-07-AW 07 I TYPEHEX NUT(M8) PBO08-44-AW 44 PHILIPS SCREW(M4xlO)
PBO08-08-AW 08 CAPACITOR PBO08-45-AW 45 RIGHTSPARKDEFLECTOR
PBO08-09-AW 09 HEXBOLT(M8x22) PBO08-46-AW 46 PHILIPS SCREW(M4x6)
PBO08-IO-AW 10 STANDARDWASHER(D8) PBO08-47-AW 47 LAMPCORDFIXINGPRESSPLATE
PBO08-11-AW 11 STARWASHER(D4) PBO08-48-AW 48 LAMP BASE
PBO08-12-AW 12 RUBBERBASE PBO08-49-AW 49 PLASTIC NUT
PBO08-13-AW 13 POWERCORDCLIPFIX PLATE PBO08-50-AW 50 PHILIPS SCREW(M4x30)
PBO08-14-AW 14 POWERCORDW/PLUG PBO08-51-AW 51 LAMP COVERASSY
PBO08-15-AW 15 STRAIN RELIEF PBO08-52-AW 52 LAMPCORDPRESSPLATE
PBO08-16-AW 16 BASE PBO08-53-AW 53 LAMP HOLDER
PBO08-17-AW 17 SWITCH PLATE PBO08-54-AW 54 BULB
PBO08-18-AW 18 PHILIPS SCREW(M5x8) PBO08-55-AW 55 PHILIPS SCREW(M5xlO)
PBO08-19-AW 19 SWITCH(RFIO01) PBO08-56-AW 56 EYESHIELDFIXINGKNOB(M5x14)
PBO08-20-AW 20 WHEELFLANG PBO08-57-AW 57 WORK RESTFIX KNOB(M6x16)
PBO08-21-AW 21 36 WHEEL(P200x25x15.88) PBO08-58-AW 58 RIGHTWORK REST
PBO08-22-AW 22 I TYPEHEX NUT(M16) PBO08-59-AW 59 WORK RESTSUPPORTFIX NUT
PBO08-23-AW 23 RIGHTWHEELGUARDCOVER PBO08-60-AW 60 STAR WASHER(D5)
PBO08-24-AW 24 BOLT(M5x51) PBO08-61-AW 61 PHILIPS SCREW(M4xlO)
PBO08-25-AW 25 PHILIPS SCREW(M5x48) PBO08-62-AW 62 RIGHTWORK REST SUPPORT
PBO08-26-AW 26 PHILIPS SCREW(M5x148) PBO08-63-AW 63 RIGHTWHEEL GUARD
PBO08-27-AW 27 FATWASHER(D5) PBO08-64-AW 64 LEFTWHEELGUARDCOVER
PBO08-28-AW 28 ENDCAP PBO08-65-AW 65 I TYPEHEXNUT(M16 LEFT)
PBO08-29-AW 29 WAVEWASHER(D40) PBO08-66-AW 66 60 WHEEL(P200x25x15.88)
PBO08-30-AW 30 BALL BEARING(180203) PBO08-67-AW 67 LEFTSPARKDEFLECTOR
PBO08-31-AW 31 STATOR PBO08-68-AW 68 MAGNIFIER
PBO08-32-AW 32 WIRE BUSHING PBO08-69-AW 69 LEFTEYESHIELDFIX PLATE
PBO08-33-AW 33 BASEFIXING NUT PBO08-70-AW 70 LEFTEYESHIELDMOUNTINGROD
PBO08-34-AW 34 ROTOR PBO08-71-AW 71 LEFTWHEELGUARD
PBO08-35-AW 35 STANDARDSPRINGWASHER(D5) PBO08-72-AW 72 LEFTWORK RESTSUPPORT
PBO08-36-AW 36 I TYPEHEX NUT(M5) PBO08-73-AW 73 LEFTWORK REST
PBO08-37-AW 37 HEXBOLT(M6x30) PBO08-74-AW 74 LOGO
Owner's Manua!
_|,=d Warranty
Steele@ warrants to the original purchaser who uses the product in a consumer application (personal,
residential or household usage) that all products covered under this warranty are free from defects in